

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+" Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

SSR IMR Winners at the MTC Global, Bengaluru Video cum Paper Presentation Competition - 2022

SSR IMR, Silvassa had a good fortune of participating in the MTC Global Video cum Paper Presentation competition during the Year 2022. Also the Institute participated in the Video Tweet competition on Skill development. As part of the Paper Presentation format



every Paper contributor was supposed to present the paper & record the video. The Videos were submitted to the organisers are uploaded on MTC Global YouTube Channel. The submitted Paper got published in the ISBN reference publication. Good amount of papers were received by the MTC Global, Bengaluru. The Results were declared on during the 2nd week of January 2023 and IMR Faculty & student Combined Paper bagged the 1st Position. Also the Video Tweet Competition was Won by the IMR Entry.

Winners from SSR IMR, Silvassa

Position	Name of the Student	Title of the Study
1 st	Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey & Miss. Anjali Singh	A Case Study on Singh Confectioneries Private Limited (SCPL) (You Tube Link - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RxGC6qCc33c)
Position	Name of the Student	Video Tweet
1 st	Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey	Video on 4 Ts of Life (You Tube Link - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VCAgaYlb4GA)



SSR IMR extends big congratulations to the Winners Sincere Thanks to Prof. Bholanath Dutta, President, MTC Global, Bengaluru